requesting a Fees and Costs Award and Service Awards, to be paid from the Settlement Fund. 
Class Counsel shall apply for attorneys’ fees no greater than one-third of the Settlement Fund. 
Class Counsel shall also apply for a Service Award to the Class Representative not to exceed seven 
thousand five hundred Dollars ($7,500) total. 

3.2 Distribution of Attorneys’ Fees and Costs. The Claims Administrator shall pay 
to Class Counsel from the Settlement Fund the amount of attorneys’ fees and costs awarded by the 
Court within twenty-one (21) calendar days of entry of Judgment, notwithstanding the filing of